Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

10/28/2024 4:08:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2024

General

$13,061,526.98
$680.00
$3,503,118.70
$95,229.95
$16,660,555.63

$8,044,225.96
$2,242,303.40
$1,584,955.00
$677,075.22
$980,275.88
$197,577.63
$48,653.82
$530,470.30
$14,305,537.21

$148,986.63
$500,648.71
($351,662.08)

$2,003,356.34
$4,756,035.07
$6,759,391.41

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$3,448,663.21
$559,611.16
$36,629.54
$4,044,903.91

$1,546,760.44
$490,906.04
$128,417.47
$1,625,967.88
$209,351.17
$243,906.20
$0.00
$225,690.86
$4,471,000.06

$420,366.00
$196,602.63
$223,763.37

($202,332.78)
$781,583.37
$579,250.59

Debt Service

$26,508.75
$0.00
$21,986.93
$0.00
$48,495.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$632,425.80
$0.00
$632,425.80

$623,019.86
$0.00
$623,019.86

$39,089.74
$541,555.99
$580,645.73

Pulled from Raw

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,755,851.99
$0.00
$302,192.47
$0.00
$2,058,044.46

$7,968.80
$0.00
$201,928.76
$0.00

$0.00
$1,562,877.27
$133,779.69
$0.00
$1,906,554.52

$0.00
$302,146.34
($302,146.34)

($150,656.40)
$780,287.08
$629,630.68

$0.00
$0.00
$558,672.46
$0.00
$558,672.46

$116,454.16
$218,320.10
$1,587.55
$8,464.96
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$207,137.96
$551,964.73

$5,267.00
$76,377.90
($71,110.90)

($64,403.17)
$351,251.52
$286,848.35

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$14,843,887.72
$3,449,343.21
$4,945,581.72
$131,859.49
$23,370,672.14

$9,715,409.36
$2,951,529.54
$1,916,888.78
$2,311,508.06
$1,189,627.05
$2,004,361.10
$814,859.31
$963,299.12
$21,867,482.32

$1,197,639.49
$1,075,775.58
$121,863.91

$1,625,053.73
$7,210,713.03
$8,835,766.76
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